
3.5mm Input Jack from PC

3.5mm Output Jack to Headphones

Generic Remote for Logitech Z-2300

NOTE 1: C100 and C101 are optional and can be omitted. Original values not measured.

NOTE 2: Value of potentiometer U2 (volume control) not verified. A 10k log pot works well.

NOTE 3: Value of potentiometer U3 (bass control) not verified. A 10k linear pot works well.

DISCLAIMER: This design is for personal use only. Information is provided without warranty, either expressed or implied. USE AT YOUR OWN RISK.

SG
N

D

SG
N

D

POT SW

AL
PS

_R
K0

97
12

21
Z0

AL
PS

_R
K0

97
12

21
Z0

SG
N

D

0.01u 0.01u

SG
N

D

SG
N

D

SGND

SGND

PGND

10
.2

k

33

33

2.85k

2.85k
4k SGND

3.62k

59
1

SG
N

D

RK09712200FS

ICD15S13E6GV00LF

CENTER7

NC 8

NO 6

1 1

5 5

2 2

U
2G

$2

U
2G

$3

1 P$15 P$5

2 P$2

C100 C101

LE
D

1

R
10

7
R101

R100

SHIELD

R102

R103
R104

R105

R
10

6

U3G$2

P1P1

P2P2

P3P3

P4P4

P5P5

P6P6

P7P7

P8P8

P9P9

P10P10

P11P11

P12P12

P13P13

P14P14

P15P15

J3

PGND
STDBY

STDBY

RL

RHP

RHP

LL
LHP

LHP

VREG

SGND

SGND

SLINE


